# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM636528

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonar Xeroflor GmbH		03/10/2021	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Low & Bonar B.V.
Street Address:	Westervoortsedijk 73
City:	Arnhem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6827 AV
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4746498	XEROFLOR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: trademarkgroup@oliff.com

**Correspondent Name:** Holly M. Ford Lewis Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Holly M. Ford Lewis Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Ford Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Holly M. Ford Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0043

900606775

# CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bonar Xeroflor GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany having its principal place of business at Glanzstoffstraße 1, 63906 Erlenbach am Main, Germany (hereinafter "Bonar"), is the owner of record of the mark XEROFLOR registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,746,498 dated June 2, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Low & Bonar B.V., a limited liability company of the NETHERLANDS having its principal place of business at Westervoortsedijk 73, 6827 AV Arnhem, Netherlands (hereinafter "Low & Bonar"), is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bonar confirms that it did, effective November 30, 2020, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Low & Bonar all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid XEROFLOR mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 4,746,498.

Bonar Xeroflor GmbH

By:	9.Un _	7 A
Name:	Or. bedond Legina	My Buch
Title:	40	MT

Date: 10.03.2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 04/02/2021